

STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

	Note	Group		Company	
		2024 RM'000	2023 RM'000	2024 RM'000	2023 RM'000
Revenue	5	499,415	553,532	9,851	9,891
Cost of sales		(381,772)	(442,249)	(9,194)	(9,201)
Gross profit		117,643	111,283	657	690
Dividend income		-	-	60,000	60,000
Administrative expenses		(37,657)	(30,952)	(18,614)	(14,710)
Impairment loss on property, plant and equipment		-	(13,895)	-	-
Impairment loss on investment in subsidiaries		-	-	(250)	(11,027)
Impairment loss on amount due from subsidiaries		-	-	(5,024)	-
Other losses	6	(928)	(1,539)	-	-
Other income	6	2,017	3,520	9	886
Profit from operations		81,075	68,417	36,778	35,839
Finance income	7	5,679	3,097	291	171
Finance costs	7	(11,522)	(6,733)	(110)	(126)
Share of results in associate	21	-	(8)	-	-
Profit before tax		75,232	64,773	36,959	35,884
Income tax (expense)/credit	11	(4,646)	(12,051)	(1,510)	3,882
Profit for the financial year representing total comprehensive income for the financial year		70,586	52,722	35,449	39,766
Earnings per share attributable to the Owners of the Company (sen per share)					
Basic/Diluted	12	21.99	16.43		

The notes set out on pages 132 to 180 form an integral part of these financial statements.